

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 154 of 2023

Yashoda **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

Division Bench:-

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &
Hon'ble Shri Justice Arvind Singh Chandel

15.06.2023	Mr. U.R. Koshaley, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Soumya Rai, PL for the State / respondent No.1. Heard. Issue notice to the respondent No.1 on I.A. No.1, application for seeking direction to condone delay in filing the acquittal appeal. Learned State counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. List the matter, thereafter. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
Ankit	