

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 154 of 2023

Yashoda **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

Division Bench:-

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &
Honb'le Shri Justice Sanjay S. Agrawal**

20/06/2024	Shri U.R. Koshaley, counsel for the Appellant. Shri Ashish Shukla, Additional Advocate General for the State/Respondent No.1. Heard on I.A.No.1/2023, an application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. On due consideration, the application is allowed and delay of 330 days in filing the appeal is hereby condoned. I.A.No.1/2023 stands disposed of. List the matter for admission. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE

sunita