



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 154 of 2023

Yashoda **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and Others

07.08.2025	Mr. Udho Ram Koshaley, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. R.N. Pusty, G.A. for the State/respondent No. 1. Counsel for the appellant prays for three weeks' time to argue the matter on admission. As prayed by him, post this matter after three weeks for consideration on admission. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
--------------------------	--