



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 154 of 2023

YASHODA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND ORS.

Order Sheet

02/12/2025	Mr. Udho Ram Koshley, Counsel for the Appellant/Complainant. Mr. R.N. Pusty, Govt. Advocate for the State/Respondent No.1. Heard on admission. Let notice be issued to the complainant – Setin Bai (PW-05), and other injured witnesses, namely, Rajesh Kumar Kathautiya (PW-02), Ghasnin Bai (PW-03), Itwarin (PW-06), Urmila (PW-07), Sambhunath (PW-08), Hatiya Bai (PW-09), Butki Bai (PW-20), as required under Sub-Section (3) of Section 15A of the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989, through concerned Superintendent of Police, informing them regarding the hearing of this appeal on 20.01.2026. Post this matter for admission on 20.01.2026. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Prakash	