



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 154 of 2023

YASHODA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

20/01/2026 Priyanka	Mr. G.P. Kurre, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Udho Ram Koshaley, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Nand Kumari Kashyap, PL for the State. In pursuance of this Court's order dated 02.12.2025, complainant- Setin Bai (PW-05), and other injured witnesses, namely, Rajesh Kumar Kathautiya (PW-02), Ghasnin Bai (PW-03), Itwarin (PW-06), Urmila (PW-07), Sambhunath (PW-08), Hatiya Bai (PW-09) and Butki Bai (PW-20) appeared through Video Conferencing from the concerned DLSA. Their presence be marked. List this matter on 16.02.2026. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
--	---